SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE OF SALE:
BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) §_ 00
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ {07, ~”
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE §
MISC. COSTS $ | Z2¢7 ofp
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE § ) 24¢ 5y
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PURCHASER(S) : \“}; fﬁ e Lo L o O E " R R AR G - SRR L
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ADDRESS

NAME(S) ON DEED:

Vi
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S} : l//”'. ,ﬁ, > ’_,[‘.,:/éi

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE $ 144, YT

LESS DEPOSIT  $ _ ¥ 710y, —

DOWN PAYMENT $

AMOUNT DUE IN

EIGHT DAYS $ ﬁ/L/é% e
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REAL ESTATE

SHERTFF'S SALE--COST SHEET
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BOCKET AND RETURN

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GHRNISHEE

LEVY (PER PARCEL)
MAILING COSTS

ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES
ADVERTISING SALE {PLUS NEWSPAPER)

MILEAGE
PUSTING HANDBILLS

CRYING?ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE}

SHERIFF'S UEED

TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM
O'HER Cu@pg

PRESS-ENTERPRLISE [INC
SOLICITOR*S SERVICES

PROTHONUTARY {NOTARY)
RECORDER UF DEEDS

UOTHER

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

------

BOROUGH, THP. & COUNTY TAXES, 199§ |62 22
$

SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES,
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER-~-MUNICIPAL

19

LT SO

TOTAL .ot in et e e

WATER--MUNICIPAL

19 $
14 $
TOTAL . et e e e

SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER {TRAINING FEE)

MLSCELLANEGUS

-------

TOTAL. .ot
$
$
TOTAL. oo

Z+ TIME OF SALE\\¢)




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Tele: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

May 21, 1998

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia Countyvy Courthouse
35 West .Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17315

Re: MASTELLER,Shirley
RR.4 Box 4826
Berwick,PA 13403
MO.97~C=15073

Centlemen:

I hereby assign my bkid on the above captioned property which
was knocked-down to me as "attorney-on-the-writ",to NORWEST BANK,
1100 Corporate Center Drive,Raleigh,NC 27607-5066,

Enclosed piease find two (2) Statements of Value,a check for
$453.¢? each made payable to your office for payment of transfer
taxes and two stamped self-addressed envelopes for your
conveniance.

Your cocoperation in this matter would be appreciated.
Yours,.truly,

Ednha Houston/for

Federman and Phelan

cc: First Unicon Mortgage Corp #5016942
Attn: Jeff Daria
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Sulte 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Tele: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

May 21, 1998

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsbury, PA 17315

Re: MASTELLER,Shirley
RR.4 Box 4526
Berwick,PA 18603
NG.97-C-1503

Gentlemen:

I bereby assign my bkid on the above captioned property which
was knockad-down to me as "attorney-on-the-writ",to NORWEST BANK,
1100 Corporate Center Drive,Raleigh,NC 27607-5066.

Enclosed please find two (2) Statements of Value,a check for
$453.47 each made payable to your office for payment of transfer
taxes and two stamped self-addressed envelopes for vyour
convenience.

Your ccooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly,
Edna Houston/for

Federman and Phelan

cc: First Union Mortgage Corp #5016942
Attn: Jeff Paris

Mav-21-1998 11:29 Z155634576 F. 8z



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date March 7 "
OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
Pante s hor o hhiictay ©
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
'f T
m et mve e . A o Township
PARCEL NUMBER 7 1 '-=0170-00 000y Rriar Crook Tin, Borough
City
YEAR TOTAL
it 800 ’\1
el S

TOTAL HA0A T

The above figures represent the amount(s} due during the month of

. ey

’

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the abeve mentioned property as of December 31, AR

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:

Polunhia Ooonty Sheve{fF

@ \ COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00 | f e A

e e,
Per ParCEl/ \H‘{- 5 (e »”Q_,..{s/?{.-,lﬁ..sa_.- v

T



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula J. Barry. Publisher's Assistant , bemng duly sworn according to law deposes and

says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue. Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hercto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _March 26, April 2. 9 (9 98 exactly

as printed and published: that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published: that neither the affiant nor Press
Entcrprise is intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place. and character of publication are true,.

..................................................................

Sworn and subscribed to before me this \qD ..  ...day of RCQVK ......... [9C S

(Notary Public)

My commissionexpiies _ . .

ANd NOW....o 19 [ hereby certify that the advertising
and publication charges amounting to$..................... for publishing the foregoing nortice, and

the lee for thix affidavit have been paid in full,



Frank Federman
Lawrence T. Phelan®#
Harold N. Kaplan*
Peter C. Ciho

Lesliec E. Puida*
Francis S. Hallinan*
Daniet G, Schmiey
Thomas M. Federman®
Michele M. Bradford
Rosemane Diamond*
Danielle C, Tributani*
Lisa D, Blankenburp*
Daniel J. Hoch

*Achnitted in PA end NJ
R dchmitted in PA and NY

Achninistrator
Donald E. Goodinan

April 14, 1998

Memorandun

Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

Suile 900
Two Penn Center Plaza Media Ottice
Philadclphia. PA  19102-1799 643 North Heilbron
(Z15) 563-7000 Media, PA 19063
Telecopier # (215) 563-5534 (010) 891-6744

Bankruptey Telecopier # (215) 568-7010
New Jersey Office
Suwite 505
Sentry Office Plaza
216 Haddon Avenue
Westmont, New Jersey 08108
{609) 858-5115
Telecopier # (609) 858-9462

THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT
TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO
HEREIN AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE

To: Office of the Sheriff
Celumbia County

Attn: Real Estate Department

Re: No. GD 97-11142

Shirley E.

Masteller

RR 4, Box 4826
Berwick, PA 18603

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale relative to the above
captioned matter which is scheduled for APRIL 16, 1998. The
property is to be re-listed for the MAY 14, 1998 Sheriff's Sale.

Do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any

queptions. -

Ypoidrs Eéfly!
dh 3 dﬁ%ais for

Federmah and Phelan
/cs
cc: First Union Mortgage Corp.

Attn: Foreclosure Department
Loan No: 5016942
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EThe Retum Receipt will show 1o whom tha article was delivered and the date

wWrite ‘Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiace below the article number,
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SENLULEH:
1 Complate.items 1 and/or 2 for additional sanvices.
aComple® items 3, 4a, and 4b

f also wish to receive the
following services (for an

: mPrintyour name and addreas on the reverse of this form so that wa can return this extra fee): )

. to you. C() - CI \
i u Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1. EAddressea's Addre
: permit. I
r s Write "Hstum Ascsipt Asquestod” on the mailpiace beiow the article number. 2 Restricted Deilvery ‘

uTha Return Recaipt will show to whom the articla was calivered and ths date
deliverad.

3. Article Addressed to:

Consult postmaster for fes.
4a. Arficle Number

Y31 559566

4b. Servica Type
% Insured

[] Registerad
[0 Express Mail

[0 Return Receipt for Merchandise 3 COD
7. Date of Dalivery

ed on the reverse side’

Atty. Stephen Brandwene

Deputy Atty. General

Collection Unit-4th & Walnut St.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

JRNpS NG ¥ VN N

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

fo [ P T

I
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g | - | - 5;\59‘
90
PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595.97-B-0170 estic Return Receipt
Yy o . _ .
o SENDER:
8 “wComplets items 1 andfor 2 for adoitional servicse. I also wish to receive lhe
@  mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b, following services (
g L] Pm} t3.|-|:|¢.|r name and addreas on the revarass of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):
card to you.
; lAﬂach this farm to the front of the mallpieca, o on the back if space does not 1. t#j\ddrassee s Addra:
permi
wirite ’Hsmm Asceipt Requesiad” on the mailpieco below the article nurmber, [ Rest
E uThe Retum Receipt wil show to whom the articke was delivered and tha date ficted Delivery .
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for tas. .
2 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Aficle Numbar ‘

EEJJ.E{N.‘“““""

S 552 RG3

4b. Service Type .
O Registered KY Certifiod
[J Express Mail 3 Insured
O Return Recsipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Data of Delivery

MAR 041998

8. Addressea’s Address (Only if requosted
and fes Is paid) !

Camormel ath of Pernsylvania
Department of Revenue

‘Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Section Dept. 2
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

5. Received By: (Print Name)
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PS Form 3811, December 1994 rozses-o7-80179 - Domestic Return Receipt

is your RETURN

.§ENDEH

O Retun Raceipt for Merchandiss 3 COD
7. Date of Delivery

MAR 04 1938

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid}

Harrisburg, PA 17105

o
o]
a
o
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B “sComplate flems ¥ and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive tha
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5 B Print your name and addrass on the reverse of this form 8o that we can return this extra fea): - g
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E -averri‘{:lsnsrum Racaipt Requested” on the mailpieca balow the a?:lrtn:har‘| nmr 2. O Restricted Delivery 3
]
F l’!“g?vg;tgm Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the Gonsult postmaster for fee. %
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=
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. P.0. Box 8016 P %
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6. Signatyre (Addressee or Agent) -
X j p |
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Dornestic Return Receipt
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102505-87-B-0179



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF
NORTH CAROLINA : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS

VS. : CIYIL DIVISION
: C?’EP REN

SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER

: NO. 97 CV 1503

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

February 4, 1998

TO: SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER
BERLIN'S TRAILER PARK
LOT #19
BENTON, PA 17814

THIS NOTICE IS SENT T0 YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TC COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at RR 4, BOX 4826, BERWICK, PA 18603,
is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on gt | (G, 1998

at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA tc enforce the court Jjudgment of §
43,904.08 obtained by FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF NORTH CAROLINA
(the mortgagee) agalnst you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

You MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate

action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the Dback payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you nmust pay,
you may call: {215) 563-7000.

2.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, 1f the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert yvour rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

¥You MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERTIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. 1If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call {215} 563-7000,

4. If the amount due from the Buvyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for
vyour house will be filed by the Sheriff on
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The

money will be paid out 1in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after -4y

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

FRED TRUMP, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{(717) 7684-1991 Ext. 267



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsvlvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the east side (erroneously stated to be on the west side in the prior
deed) of the State Highway leading from Berwick t Jonestown, also being a corner in line of lands
now or late of Ray Yorks: thence along said highway South 25 degrees East (S 25 degrees 00’ E)
for a distance of two hundred and twenty-five (225) feet to a corner in line of lands now or late of
Leslie E. Vandermark and Clara I. Vandermark, his wife; thence along said lands North 64 degrees
thirty minutes East (N 64 degrees 30" E) for a distance of two hundred and thirteen (213) feet to a
corner; thence continumng along same North 41 degrees West (N 41 degrees 00’ W) for a distance of
one hundred and eighty-nine (189) fesr to a comner in line of lands now or late of Ray Yorks, first
above-mentioned; thence along said lands now or late of Ray Yorks South 84 degrees West (S 84
degrees 00’ W) for a distance of one hundred sixty-seven (167) feet to a corner on the east side of
the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown, the place of beginning. CONTAINING in all
.85 acres of land.

_h

TAX PARCEL #07-3-2

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Shirley E. Masteller by Deed from Ray E.
Vandermark and Claire M. Vandermark, his wife, dated 5/28/87, recorded 4/25/91, in Record Book
472, page 298,




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 380 24 HOUK PHONF
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 7R4-6300
TANI (717 FH4-00257

PHONE
{717 13954622

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN Il THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF .DEN_P-L’-". :
First Union Bank of North Carolina Nn. 1503 of 1997
VS .
Shirley E. MASTELLER WRIT OF EXEcCUTION 6 of 1998
CouT e Shirtey E. MASTELLER
SERVICE ON

ON__ March 6, 1998 AT__ 1647 hoursy TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIM

WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERLFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A
s
COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PRUPERTY WAS SERVED on ' &Y E. MASTELLER,

AT L Lot 19, Ber‘hn Trl Pk, Be[ﬂ:‘@,_ﬁ___gv DEPUTY SHERIFF_Ee__ter B. Shuitz

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

Shirley E. MASTELLER
I REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO o J

5O ANSHERS:

DEBYTY SHEPIFE PETER B. SHULTZ

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORL ME \\\ 2 S x
A \ L (},\MAL

THIS ~ 18th DAY OF SHERTET B y R.*FoadarmeT Jr.

March : 1998




FIARRY A, ROADARMEL, JK.

SHLRIEF QU ¢ Ul UMIHA COUNTY
Mivaml

i ) COURTHIGUSEL - 100 BOX Y L5 UK I ROML
i s BLOOMMBURG, I'A 57815 17 Tt
Federman and Phelan HOTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
€ OF COLUMBIA COUMTY, COMMONWEALTH
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 . " Y ‘

OF PERINA. . .

Philadetphia, PA 19102 &1rs% hn1on Bankof North Carolina

v

Shirtey E. MASTELLER

WRIT OF EXECUTIoN 1503 of 1997

(MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE) Gg?f 1998
POSTING 01 PROPERTY

h _ _

__ chief Deputy Timothy T. Chamberlain o ocor o o copy OF THE SHERTEF'S SALL BILL

v

On THE PRUPERTY OF Sh1r1ey E MﬁsTFLLED? R R. 4 Box 4826, Berw1ck Pa > On MADCH 16 1698

COLUREEA COUNTY, PENNSYLVAMIA.

SALD POSTIRG PERFGRMED BY COLUMGIA COUNTY BLEPUTY

SHERTLE Tim_q_thy T. Chamberiain
SO ANS [1<s /
/

VEPUTY 310 IEI TG H*‘* € RLAIN

A

_Eéx . x (K;lho«N Sk
SHERLFE hﬁhY AROADARMEL, "oR.

Swoin and subscriboed belore me
19th

his dav o

~ MARCH

19 (*

Sarah ). Hower



FIARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFE OF COLUMUI.»\ COUNTY

FHOME COVILE HIUUSE - 0 00 10X 200 S
57 AL HLOOMSIURG, PA 17015 G L7) 7RI
389-5622 :

Dalte: MARCH 3, 1998

To: .Tenant of Shirley E. MPSTELLER
R.R.4, Box 48326
Berwick, PA 183603

Re: _ First Union Nat'l Bank of N.C.ys Shirley E. MASTELLER

CNo: 6““{5 of 1998 L Ho: 1503

of__ 1997 Ju

Dear Sir:

Lnclosed s a nolice of an upcaming Sheriff's Sgle,  Ir jfou have any

claims against Lhis properly, nolify his offico PMMEDTATELY .

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions You may have.

Respecttully,

g6 | B.,,MWQ
}f {1 Harry A\ Roadarmel ,
”jw(:? : Sheriff gr Columbla C ity



FIRST UNION NATIONAIL BANK OF
NORTH CAROLINA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
i COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

vs. CIVIL DIVISION

L EP 1399

: NO. 87 CV 1503

SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER

NOTICE QOF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

February 4, 1998
TO: SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER
BERLIN'S TRAILER PARK
LOT #19
BENTON, PA 17814

THIS NOTICE IS SENT T0O YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at RR 4, BOX 4826, BERWICK, PA 18603,
is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on 94l J IQ{IQQR‘

at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburyg, PA to enforce the court judgment of §
43,904.08 obtained by FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF NORTH CAROLINA
(the mortgagee) agailnst you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

You MaY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find ocut how much you must pay,

you may call: (215) 563-7000Q.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the

Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



HARRY AL R()A‘l)/\“l\’itl,, JR.

SHERHE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CORIBRL HEHBNT - 1, €. BOX 00
REGOMNSIURG, A 17015

[ ILATed]

4RO Fricst
(F17) OBt

[FLTY vy i

DATE: MARCH b, 1998

RE: Sherifl's sale AdverCising Dates

Ist Union Bank of N. Car Vi Smr!ey E. Masteller

No.&__éxgnﬂglggﬁ_l_*]ﬂJ Ho. 1503 o 1997

A0

Pear Sir:

Please adveriiise the enclosed SHERUT SALE on the Lol lawing dates:

Lat week Mar‘ch 26 1998

?_n{j Weelo Ap'f"l ] ) 2 1 998

Bl weck Apr11 9'”1598 T bATE OF SALE April 16, 1998, at 1100 AM

Feel Drev Lo contact we 00 vou have Ay aunesions,

Resoeel lal iy

Q?ﬂbg_uwp)
Hasty / Roadarme], e,

Shevi

-



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

SHERITE GF COLUALIA CQUNTY
PHIEIME cumr NN - o Q. BOX g : ’ TULLOL P
1717 2RNILL HLGOMIBUNG, I'A 17515 712} 7l noan

389-5622

To: .. 1
Cammonwealth of Pernsyivania
1 Department of Revenue
—  Bureau of Campliance

Clearance Support Section Dept 280946
1 Harrisburg, PA  17128-0946

Re: __First Union Nat'l Bank of N.C.ys. Shirley E. MASTELLER

Na: ~ 6 ¢5 of 1998 b Ho: 1503 of 1997 JU

——

Dear Sir:
tuclosed is a nulice ol Al upcoming Sheriff's Sale, ir _;/ou liave any
claims against Uiis properly, aoltly this office IMMEDLATILY .

Please feel Free Lo contacl me wilh any questions YOu may have.

Respectiully,

\%§n ; éig;LmQQQLMuJ)
HarS?“R\BRoadarmcl, JE
Sheiriff ¥r Columbig © mlLy



FIARIY A, hOADARML JR.

%E’ Y

.1;0 ,-l"’II e
SHIERIEE OF C()LUMIH)\ COUNTY
IR COLLr iIUU._\I: = PO BOX Juu ’ SVANGH Lo
LA ARG BLOUMMUURS, I'A 700 R R R I AP AT
389-5622 ,

DaLe:  MARCH 3, 1998

To:
“Atty. Stephen Brandwene
- Deputy Atty. General
Collection Unit-4th & Walnut St.
Harrlsburg, PA 17120

te: First Union Hat'l Bank of N.C.yy Shirley E. MASTELLER

RCHIES 6 i% of 1988 1L Ho: 1503

Dear Sir:

Linclosed 15 a nolice of an upcoming Sherifr's Sale,  IF you have any

claims against Lhis properly, nolify Lhis office IMMEDTATELY .

Please Feel free Lo contact me Wil any questions ¥Ou nidy have.

Rcspvctfuily,

Har??kh\ﬁhoad|:mc
Sheriff yr Columhlo C mty

e



FIARRY A, uo'/\oz\nmu, IR,

A,

a NS 0
SHERIEE OF COLUMU!A COUNTY
[TIFT COMIRT HGUsSE - [ Q. BOX 20y

17130 ARSI

399-5622
ate: _ MORCH 3, 1998

SRR e

1] UU:\LJUUIRC- A 12415 F13) Fieb-nom

To: .

" Office of F.A.I.R

— Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Res: First Union Nat'l Bank of N.C.ys Shirley E. MASTELLER

Hot T g B of 1998 b Mo : 1503 ,p 1997

JU

e

Dear Sir:
ticlosed is g nolice of A upcouing Sherifr'y Sale, IF you have any

claims against Uhis properly, nobil'y this office IMMEDTATELY .

Please feel Iree Lo contact me wilh any questions YOou nmay have.

Respuctful)

Hdi:y A\ hoadlxmc
Sheriff yf Columhlu L mty



FIARRY A, uo}\omzmu, i,

AN
Mifﬂ“ @ﬂ}

H ;'HO{«,—(‘.“.‘. L
SHIIOEE F COLUMUBIA COUNTY

LML COUNRT HOUSL - I'. Q0 WOX Suy SOOIV e
17171 SRR Ul UU-\L;IJUHG 'a 1ru1s [0 A RSt R VAT
389-5622

Dale:  MARCH 3, 1998

Tu:
Small Business Administration
20 N. Penna. Avenue

= Room 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

RC!H_ First Union Nat'l Bank of N.C.ys Shirley E. MASTELLER

6 E.‘ 1998__}2[) Ho: 1503 of

— 2 or PV JU

Dear Sir:

Lnclosed is g nolice O upcoming sherifr's sale, [r You have any

clalms against Uiy Properly, wobify this office IMMEDEATELY .

Please Feel free Lo Contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectiul )

Har IQ;‘“\ROJ:J drme |
Sheriff ur Columlna C miy



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, i

2,

.1”4 Y J_' g

IJ‘.IO v,ﬂ
SHIERIEE OF C()LU:\HHJ\ COUNTY

U NTFI TS CRIGRE LlGung - b, (__). HOX Juu ) TN BT
7170 SRR BLOQAMMNURG, I'A 17015 1707} 7l

J89-5622
Pale: MARCH 3, 71993 |

. Caroly Remiey, Tax Collector

Tou:

— Benton Borouah
Benton, Pa, 17814

Re: First Union Nat'i Bank of N.C.yy Shirley E. MASTELLER

No: 6 B of 1908 1y Ho: 1503 ¢ 1997 Jo

Bear Sir:
Enclosed 15 a nolice of an upcomting Sheeilf's Sgle, o7 }ou have any
claims against Uhig property, nolrl'y this office IMMEDIAT LLY.

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respvctfully,

}idITiTLL\EJQOG(iHIHC
Sheriff ur Columhla F inty



FARRY A, ROADARMEL, i

MQ -f:‘:-};‘u
SHERIE OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
ITTFEN S COURT s - p, Q. BOX Juu O
71 :{JI;H}.‘:{};J( I!-UU;\IJUUHC. A 170G 12) Zi oo
389-5622 :

DaLe: MARCH 3, 1998

To; .Tenant of Shirley E. MPSTELLER
R.R.4, Box 4826 T
Berwick, PA 18603

Re: __First Union Nat'l Bank of N.C.ys Shirley E. MASTELLER

——

Ho: ~ 6 _@. of 1983 I'p Ha: 1503 1997

— TP o JU

{Jula'n‘ Sir:

tnclosed 15 a notice of an Upcomiing Sherif 'y Sale.  |r you have any

claims against Lhis Propecty, nobily this office IMMEDLATELY .

Please feel freoe Lo contacl me wilh any Guestions you nay have,

Respectfully,

Hav JB;'\LL\OROMI arme | J
Sheriff ur Columino Cdinty



FIARKRY AL )}\HA&LI,JR

@

I.Jl_gi vr-.‘

T B v-,.f’...r.
SHEWEE OQF COLUMBIA COUNTY
|;.‘1;":1'.:(‘.|;?}{C£~;}“( COURE QUM = 1, Q. BOX 300 R TREIITLT

) g DLOUMIBUNG, I'A 17115 17 T4
389~5622 : '

baLe:  MARCH 3, 1998

Ty: Col. Co. Tax Claim Bureau

Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: First Union Nat'l Bank of N.C.yy Shirley E. MASTELLER

Mo: ' . 6 B or 1998 1w Mo 1503 ¢ 1997 J0

Dear Sir:
tnclosed i3 g nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Ssle,  IF }ou bave any

claiug aqain;t Lhis properly, nolify this office IMMEDIATEL

lease feel Free Le contact me wilh any questions you may have.

Respoectfully,

HOIT?WN\ULOJUJImC
Sheriff dr Columhto C

mcy



HARRY A, I{O‘ADARMEL, R
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Iut_, '\.

'} J‘,i;\?;’u.,ﬁll 'Q-

SHLIIE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

e COURT Bous; - Q. UOX Juu ' SUNMIVIE R
7L SRR BLOOMIIUNG, I'A 1700 A7) Z000mn

Jy9-5022
Dale: MARCH 3, 1993

To: Benton Municipal Authority

.__Benton Borough Bujldina
___Benton, PA 178314

Re: First Union Nat'l Bank of N.C.ys Shirley E. MASTELLER

Ho: 6 & or__ 1998 1 Ho - 1503, 1997 "

Dear Sir:
tinclosed is a noltice of an upcoming Sheriff*s Sale, [ }ou have any
claims against Uhiy properiy, aolily ihis office IMMEDLATEL

Please feel free g contact me wilh any questions You may have.

Rcspvctful!y

lfdl?i:AJW\bszdilllluc
Sheitirf ur Columhla C Ly



(Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236) - Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF NORTH CAROLINA)

) NO. 97 CV 1503
Plaintiff

vSs. -

™ L e
SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER y TR

Defendants

Notice is given that a Judgment in the above-cap doned

matter has been entered against you on 615%0-»-1,; 6{; ??

. { . I i
By:<f¥£;ru~ égflsgkuif@@g DEPUTY

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please

contact: )\ &
LA~
FRAN L%%BERMAP, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Party Filing

Two Penn Center Plaza, Sulte 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 563-7000

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TC ¥YoU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A

DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED
FOR THAT PURPOSE.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza - Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102 Attorney for Plaintiff
(215) 563-7000

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF NORTH

CAROLINA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
P.O. BOX 900001 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
RALEIGH, NC 27675-9000

vs. : CIVIL DIVISION

SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER

BERLIN'S TRAILER PARK, LOT #¥19
BENTON, PA 17814 : NO. 97 CV 1503

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO
ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against
SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER, Defendant(s) for failure to file an Answer
to Plaintiff's Conplaint within 20 days from service thereof and
for Foreclosure and Sale of the mortgaged premises, and assess
Plaintiff's damages as follows:

As set forth in Complaint $ 42,459.15
Interest - 09/21/97 TO 01/30/98 S 1,444.93
TOTAL $ 43,904.08

I hereby certify that (1} the addresses of the Plaintiff and
Defendant {s) are as shown above, and (2} that notice has been given
in accordance with Rule 237.1, copy attached.

ol Yl

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DAMAGES ARE HEREBY ASSESSED AS INDICATED.

DATE: 3 / &‘//I / ‘977? 7;;;:3 ’;;RO/'I'()?‘).’) \%}\,\;v/ éff—l/i"

¥




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
T™wo Penn Center Plaza
Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
(215} 563~7000
FIRST UNION NATIONAL

BANK OF NORTH CAROLINA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
vs. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER No. 97 CV 1503

Defendant (=)

TO: SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER
BERLIN’S TRAILER PARK
LOT #19
BENTON, PA 17814

DATE OF NOTICE: NOVEMBER 24, 1997

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TC COLLECT A
DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATICN OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

You are in default because you have failed enter a written
appearance personally or by attorney and file in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. Unless you act within ten (10) days from the date of this
notice, a Judgment may be entered against you without a hearing and
you may lose your property or other important rights. You should
take this notice to a lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer
or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the following office to
find cut where you can get legal help:

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST ETH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760 (75 | Dj &L
vz_fwj\ AN~

Frank Federman, Esguire
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19102

{215) 563-7000

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK CF NORTH
CAROLINA COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OQF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

P T

VS.

SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER
NO. 97 CV 1503

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifles that he is
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that
on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts,
to wit:

ta) that the defendant{s) is/are not in the Military or
Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise
within the provisions of the Scldiers® and Sailors' Civil Relief
Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER is over 18 years
of age and resides at BERLIN'S TRAILER PARK, LOT #19, BENTON, PA
17814.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

sl Moo

FRANKYFEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




HARRY A. ROADARMLL JR.

snmum=0fc0Lumsm COUNTY
. puomel COURT HOUSE - ., O. BOX 300 24 HOUR PIONE
(717) 303-5622 SHERTFF ¥ SLUOMMBLYRAIPAISPATE OUTLINE (717) 7u4-6300

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT /
DOCKET AND INDEX N
SET FILE FOLDER UP '
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
"WRIT OF EXECUTION ?7
19
!

COPY OF DESCRIPTION
HHEREABQUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT {
NOTICES OF SUERIFF'S SALE 7
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM /
AFFIDAYIT QF ILN LIST

croo e 7T PR _" D TS -
ClIIECK FOR w 06 -- L e R A R TR T S e
* [F ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROC[DL ANY FURI]I[R WITIL SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO S - A
mi T &?T 24 §WY?154}15 |
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES ' ‘ ' ({60 -
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER T

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST ZMONTIIS AFTER REFIIVING WRET

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSBAYS BEFORE SALL DATE TO RUM EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE HNOQ LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR 7O SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER 1T HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFC ON DESCRIPTION {rcfer Lo previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION-

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATLES

NHNCTE NDFFFNDANTS ARFE SERVED DOCKEET COSTS AND INFQ




’

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
IIONE COURT HOUSE ~ . O. BOX 360

_ ; 24 HOUR FHONE
(717) 309-5622 OLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

(717) 764-6300(-7 )
SIERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTEﬁ
A% TUE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLhINATfDNS

SEND HOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTENG WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND MOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO 58A AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM QFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFF ICE
PROTH OFFICE(post on poard)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY
pOST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
% BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECLEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE '
50ST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
» WUEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNCR TU WIIOM 1T MAY CONCERN
‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE OEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDLD
WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

B k)




WRIT OF “XECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
J.R.C.P.3180 t0 3183 and Rule 3257

.. FIRST UNICN NATTONAL.BANK ... IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA
_____ OF NORTH CAROLINA ... ... No. [aTer'“- 19 CN%ED
No...97=CV=1503 o Term 19 e AD.

v No. QW—TG_‘/S-VEJTerm 19 iaeeee

ceen) DL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE])

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF ... e e COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI AL

To satisfy the judgment, inierssi and cosis in theabose majteryou are 2iresied totewy sronoand e the Tallawing Jescriteg
described praperty below):

Amount Due $ 43’90408

Interest from 2/5/98 TO SALE @ $7.22 $
PER DIEM
Total $ Plus costs

25 endorsed | ﬁmﬁﬁm e

{Clerk} Office of Judicial Sdpport, Common Pleas Cour:
of County, Penna, ;

£

i
Dated QZL"!V"%
(SELL]



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land simate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the east side (erroneously stated to be on the west side in the prior
deed) of the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown, also being a corner in line of lands
now or late of Ray Yorks: thence zlong said highway South 25 degrees East (S 25 degress 00° E)
for a distance of two hundred and twenty-five (225) feet to a corner in line of lands now or late of
Leslie E. Vandermark and Clara 1. Vandermark, his wife; thence along said lands North 64 degrees
thirty minutes East (N 64 degrees 30" E) for a distance of two hundred and thirteen (213) feet 10 a
corner; thence continuing along same North 41 degrees West (N 41 degrees 00’ W) for a distance of
one hundred and eighty-nine (189) feet to a corner in line of lands now or late of Ray Yorks, first
above-mentioned; thence along said lands now or late of Ray Yorks South 84 degrees West (S 84
degrees 00’ W) for a distance of one hundred sixty-seven (167) feet to a corner on the east side of
the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown, the place of beginning. CONTAINING in all
.85 acres of land.

TAX PARCEL #07-3-23

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Shirley E. Masteller by Deed from Ray E.
Vandermark and Claire M. Vandermark, his wife, dated 5/28/87, recorded 4/25/91, in Record Book
472, page 298.




FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) S63-7000

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF NORTH
CAROLINA

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

{12

NO. 97 CV 1503

vs.

SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER

VERTFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that
on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts,
to wit:

{(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or
Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise
within the provisiecns of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief
Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(k) that defendant SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER 1is over 18 vears
of age and resides at BERLIN'S TRAILER PARK, LOT #19, BENTON, PA
17814.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

s l\t \X)&\\)vaw

FRANKVFEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF NORTH
CAROLINA COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
L€

NO. 97 CV 1503

vVSs.

SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(aAffidavit No. 1)

FIRST UNTON NATYIONAL BANK OF NORTH CAROLINA , Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at RR
4, BOX 4826, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER BERLIN'S TRAILER PARK, LOT #19
BENTON, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address

cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

SAMFE AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be scld:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

NONE

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)




5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (1if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

NONE

7. Name and address of every other perscon whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any 1lnterest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasconably ascertailned,
please so indicate)

TENANT /OCCUPANT RR 4, BOX 4826
BERWICK, PA 18603

I verify that the gtatements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of wmy personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements hereln
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

A2
February 4, 1998 }M’ -‘fa *{}3 Y

DATE FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the east side (erroneously stated to be on the west side in the prior
deed) of the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown, also being a corner in line of lands
now or late of Ray Yorks: thence along said highway South 235 degrees East (S 25 degrees 00° E)
for a distance of two hundred and twenty-five {225) feet to a corner in line of lands now or late of
Leslie E. Vandermark and Clara I. Vandermark, his wife; thence along said lands North 64 degrees
thirty minutes East (N 64 degrees 30" E) for a distance of two hundred and thirteen (213) feet to a
corner; thence continuing along same North 41 degrees West (N 41 degrees 00" W) for a distance of
one hundred and eighty-mine (189) feet to a cormer in line of lands now or late of Ray Yorks, first
above-mentioned; thence along said lands now or late of Ray Yorks South 84 degrees West (S 84
degrees 00” W) for a distance of one hundred sixty-seven (167) feet to a corner on the east side of
the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown, the place of beginning. CONTAINING in all

.85 acres of land.

TAX PARCEL #07-3-25

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Shirley E. Masteller by Deed from Ray E,
Vandermark and Claire M. Vandermark, his wife, dated 5/28/87, recorded 4/25/91, in Record Book
472, page 298.




FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19102

{(215) 563-7000

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF NORTH
CARCLINA COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
. BV Q9%

NO. 97 CV 1503

VS.

SHIRLEY E. MASTELLER

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he 1is
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91
because it is:

( ) an FHA mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

{ ] vacant

(XX} Act 21 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities,

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody or whoever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale
thereof: and the Sheriff 1is hereby released from all liability to
protect the property described in the above execution by insurance,

which insurance is hereby waived.
N

Attorney for Plaintiff

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
SUITE 900

TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19102
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(SEAL)

{Agorney for Plaiotitf (s}

Form 4

EJ[ARRY A. ROADARMEL

Sheriff

COLUMBIA  County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of

FIRSTUNIONNATIONALBAEKOFNQRTHCAROLINA styled as follows:

Plainkiff Defendant

The defendant will be found atBERLIN'STRAILERPARK:LOT#}gz

BENTON, PA 178LA.

tect the pr

hout a wakl
insurance is hereby waived.

I —Now,

such levy or altachment, wit

laintiff herein for any

WATCHMAN--Any dc

f

peesan o
v all liability to pro

WAIVER OF INSURANC

WAIVER OF
released [rom

within writ may leave same wit
sherilf 0 any p

notifying such
sale thereol,
surance, which

_ FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE _ 4iiorney for Plaintif

1f Writ of Execution, state below where defendant will be found, what goods and chattels
chall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced type written copies of
description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.
Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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'S SALE
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THURSDAY APRIL 16, 1998 AT 1100 HOURS

+
7y

[}
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 6 OF 1998, J.D. 1503 OF 1997 ISSUED QUT
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CUUNTY CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED,
THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TN THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT RDOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE TO BE AMNOUNCED, AT THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENHA., ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INM-
TEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsvlvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the east side (erroneously stated to be on the west side in the prior
deed) of the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown, also being a corner in line of lands
now or late of Ray Yorks: thence along said highway South 25 degrees East (S 25 degrees 00° E)
for a distance of two hundred and twenty-five (225) feet to a corner in line of lands now or late of
Leslie E. Vandermark and Clara I. Vandermark, his wife; thence along said lands North 64 degrees
thirty minutes East (N 64 degrees 30’ E} for a distance of two hundred and thirteen (213) feet to a
corner; thence continuing along same North 41 degrees West (N 41 degrees 00" W) for a distance of
one hundred and eighty-nme (189) feet to a corner in line of lands now or late of Ray Yorks, first
above-mentioned; thence along said lands now or late of Ray Yorks South 84 degrees West (S 84
degrees 00" W) for a distance of one hundred sixty-seven (167) feet to a corner on the east side of
the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown, the place of beginning. CONTAINING in all
.85 acres of land.

TAX PARCEL #07-3-23

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Shirley E. Masteller by Deed from Ray E.
Vandermark and Claire M. Vandermark, his wife, dated 5/28/87, recorded 4/25/91, in Record Book
472, page 298.

TERMS UF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check, of the bid or the amount
of the opening bid {costs) whichever is higher, due at the time of Fhe Sale. En-
tire balance of amount due in cash or certified check within eight {8) days after
the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS will take notice that a schedule of dis-
tributions will be filed withina thirty (30) days after the Sale and the distrib-
utions wilt be made in accordance with the Schedule uniess excentions are filed
within ten (10) days of postinag.

Federman and Phelan Sheriff of Colurbia County
Frank Federman, ESN, : Harry A. Poadarrel Jr.

Two Penn Center Plaza

Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799



